

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 318 of 2026

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 318 of 2026

=====

M/S. STERLING TRANSFORMERS

Versus

DAKSHIN GUJARAT VIJ CO.LTD.

=====

Appearance:

DHANESH R PATEL(8226) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. AASHEER PANDYA(14115) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. KHUSHI A. TAPARIA(19316) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 12/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

As prayed, put up on 19.02.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

BIJOY B. PILLAI